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ANDREW NOONE _
BAIRD OIL COMPANY LLC
P O BOX 428

LOGAN KS 67646

RE: LEASE: LABARGE 1-20
LEGAL: 1420'FSL-1330°FWL 20-07S-20W
COUNTY: ROOKS
API NO: 15163235980000

Dear Mr. Noone:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an extension of time in which to close the
drilling pits associated with the drilling of the LaBarge 1-20 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired March 23, 2008. This extension will expire December
~17,2009. We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame. Inthe
event there is water standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an authorized
disposal facility to expedite’ closure. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time
period for filing the Closure of Surface Pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior to the expiration date may result
in a fine in accordance with K A.R. 82-3-602(a). An additional extension will only be granted for
good cause and after K.C. C. field staff has made an inspection of the site. Should field staff
discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension request, an administrative
penalty may be assessed to you through K.C.C. invoice.

-If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Jonelle Rains at (316)
337-6226.

Very sincerely yours,

Director

cc: Jonelle Rains
District #4

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 ¢ Fax: (316) 337-6211 & http:ifkeeks.gov/
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Sammy Flaharty

From: Sammy Flaharty

Sent:  Wednesday, May 20, 2009 4:17 PM
To: Case Morris

Subject: pit extension

Hi Case, | sent a request for a pit extension to you back in April and | haven't heard back on it yet. The company was Baird Oil
Company LLC. The well was the LaBarge 1-20. The well is located 1420'FSL-1330'FWL 20-07S-20W of Rooks County. The
Api is 15163235980000 and it was spud on 3/23/07 and the pit extension expired 2/21/09. The operator stated in the letter
that it had been too wet. So if you could please let me know what to do about this well and the pits | would appreciate it.
Thanks Case,

Sammy

(ﬂﬁ(ﬁ

6/3/2009



* BAIRD OiL COMPANY LLC

OlIL AND GAS PRODUCTION
P.O. BOX 428
LOGAN, KANSAS 67646

PHONE 785-689-7456
JIM R. BAIRD. PRESIDENT JAS. w. BAIRD (DECEASED)

ROBERT B. HARTMAN, EXEC. VICE - PRESIDENT LELAND R. BAIRD (DECEASED)
STACI L. HARTMAN, SEC./TREAS.

April 27,2009

Kansas Corporation Commission
Attn: Sammy Flaharty

130 S. Marker, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Dear Sammy,

I am writing in regards to the matter we spoke on the phone about. I would like to
extend the period to close the drilling pits on the following location.

LaBarge 1-20 API#: 15-163-23598-0000
Sec. 20-7s-20w Rooks County, KS

I believe that, providing it doesn’t keep raining, we could get the pits done in 60-90 days.
I would appreciate an extension to allow me to do this.

Thank you for your assistance in this. If you have any questions please feel free to call
me at 785-689-7456.

Best wishes,

Ak ee_

Andrew C. Noone %m@o
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